Product Brief
µDCDC Converters
LXDC Series
Features
  Low EMI noise and small footprint due to inductor-
embedded ferrite substrate
 High e�  ciency using synchronous rectifi er technology and
PFM/PWM auto-select function (forced mode available on

Buck
≤0.6A
2HL
2.5×2.0×1.1
4.7µF
Vout
10µF
EN
Vin
2HL / 2HN
LXDC2HL10A-080
2.3-5.5
1.0
600
3MHz 3000
LXDC2HL12A-050 1.2
LXDC2HL13A-082 1.3
LXDC2HL1DA-087 2.35-5.5 1.35
LXDC2HL15A-051 2.5-5.5 1.5
LXDC2HL18A-052 2.8-5.5 1.8
LXDC2HL25A-053 3.5-5.5 2.5 500
LXDC2HL28A-243 2.8 450
LXDC2HL30A-054 3.7-5.5 3.0 400
LXDC2HL33A-055 3.8-5.5 3.3 300
2HN
2.5×2.0×1.2 LXDC2HN10A-132
2.3-5.5
1.0
600
3MHz 3000
LXDC2HN12A-099 1.2
LXDC2HN13A-236 1.3
LXDC2HN1DA-133 2.35-5.5 1.35
LXDC2HN15A-126 2.5-5.5 1.5
LXDC2HN18A-097 2.8-5.5 1.8
LXDC2HN25A-134 3.5-5.5 2.5 500
LXDC2HN28A-235 2.8 450
LXDC2HN30A-135 3.7-5.5 3.0 400
(w/resin coating) LXDC2HN33A-136 3.8-5.5 3.3 300
2UR
2.5×2.3×1.2
Vout
EN
Vin
2UR
Mode LXDC2UR12A-118 2.3-5.5 1.2
600 6MHz 3000
LXDC2UR15A-119 2.5-5.5 1.5
LXDC2UR18A-120 2.8-5.5 1.8
LXDC2UR30A-143 3.7-5.5 3.0
LXDC2UR33A-122 3.8-5.5 3.3
≤1.5A 2XQ
2.6×2.8×1.14
Vout
10µF
2XQ
MODE EN
Vin
LXDC2XQ10A-251
2.7-5.5
1.0
1.5A
3MHz 3000
LXDC2XQ11A-298 1.2
LXDC2XQ12A-252 1.35
LXDC2XQ1DA-299 1.5
LXDC2XQ18A-253 1.8
LXDC2XQ25A-300 2.5 800mALXDC2XQ33A-254 3.0
≤3A 55K
5.7×5.0×2.1
Vout
22µF